



June 20, 2023

Dear Neighbor,

The City of Lackawanna will be holding 'A Bite of Lackawanna' Food & Music Festival (rain or shine) on Ridge Road between South Park Avenue and Electric Avenue on Sunday, June 25th from 4:00 to 8:00 PM.

We're sending this letter to inform you of event details as your property is within the festival area:

- Ridge Road will be closed between South Park Avenue & Electric Avenue from 11:00 AM to Midnight on Sunday, June 25th. This will allow sufficient time for set-up, take-down and clean-up of the event area. However, the intersections of Ridge & South Park and Ridge & Electric will remain open to traffic.
- For Ridge Road homeowners within the festival area, please relocate any vehicles associated with your residence to a nearby side street outside of the festival area no later than 9:00 AM on Sunday, June 25th. You will not be able to drive within the festival area during the 11:00 AM to Midnight timeframe.
- In addition, *the municipal parking lot on Ridge Road across from City Hall* between the Post Office and Ridge Road Liquors *will be unavailable* for public parking Sunday, June 25th.
- Both Victory Avenue and Colton Avenue will be designated two-way traffic between Ridge Road and Crescent Place only from 11:00 AM to Midnight on Sunday, June 25th. Alternate Parking will remain in effect as scheduled for both streets. Where possible, please park your vehicles in your or a neighbor's driveway during the festival.
- Several designated parking lots along Ridge Road, Caldwell Place and South Park Avenue have been established for the event. Included with this letter is a map indicating the festival area and parking lots.

If you have any questions, please email: lackawannaevents@gmail.com or call 716-827-6690. We will respond to your inquiry within 24-48 hours.

More information about A Bite of Lackawanna can be found on the City of Lackawanna website (http://lackawannany.gov/abiteoflackawanna) and Facebook page (Lackawanna NY – City Government).

We welcome everyone to come out and enjoy the day with family and friends while supporting Lackawanna's great restaurants!

Thank you.